# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM661003

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOMECO LLC		07/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AS SOURCING LLC	
Street Address:	3321 East Princess Anne Road	
City:	Norfolk	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23502	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4662903	HUDSON VALLEY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 596-0500

ckupferberg@ostrolenk.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** OSTROLENK FABER LLP

845 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Moskowitz
SIGNATURE:	/Max Moskowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=02677226#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0249 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, HOMECO LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company

organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with an address at 1719 51st

Street, Brooklyn, New York 11204 is the current record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 4,662,903 for HUDSON VALLEY registered on December 30, 2014.

AND WHEREAS, AS SOURCING LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability

company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, with an address at

3321 East Princess Anne Road, Norfolk, Virginia 23502, is desirous of acquiring the trademark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee

all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date

set forth below.

HOMECO LLC

July 19, 2021

[Date]

Nama Cam Ca

Name: Sam Schick Title: President

{02677185.1}